
 
 
2019 
GPS Cross Country Championships  
[Y5-12] 
 
6th JUNIOR GPS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS  
[10 Yrs & Under – 12 Yrs & Under] 
 
 

     Official Results 
 
Wednesday 29 May 2019 
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College Points
ACGS 26

NC 26

BGS 17

TSS 17

GT 16

IGS 14

BBC 12

TGS 5

BSHS 1
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College Event 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

ACGS 10 Years 2 3 8 9 12 24 58 10

11 Years 6 10 12 14 15 16 73 10

12 Years 12 15 24 26 32 34 143 6

26

BBC 10 Years 1 11 14 17 27 28 98 7

11 Years 19 36 41 42 44 46 228 2

12 Years 5 35 41 42 44 49 216 3

12

BGS 10 Years 16 20 22 31 33 39 161 5

11 Years 1 4 9 17 26 27 84 7

12 Years 8 11 38 39 40 45 181 5

17

BSHS 12 Years 19 36 46 48 51 54 254 1

1

GT 10 Years 13 15 25 29 35 38 155 6

11 Years 5 7 13 25 31 33 114 6

12 Years 18 23 25 43 47 49 205 4

16

IGS 10 Years 34 37 41 44 46 47 249 3

11 Years 29 30 32 37 38 45 211 4

12 Years 1 7 10 27 28 37 110 7

14

NC 10 Years 4 5 6 10 19 26 70 8

11 Years 3 8 11 18 20 21 81 8

12 Years 3 4 9 14 17 22 69 10

26

TGS 10 Years 7 30 32 42 45 0 156 0

11 Years 23 24 35 39 43 48 212 3

12 Years 21 29 31 33 52 53 219 2

5

TSS 10 Years 18 21 23 36 40 43 181 4

11 Years 2 22 28 34 40 47 173 5

12 Years 2 6 13 16 20 30 87 8
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

10 Years ACGS 2 3 8 9 12 24 58 10

NC 4 5 6 10 19 26 70 8

BBC 1 11 14 17 27 28 98 7

GT 13 15 25 29 35 38 155 6

BGS 16 20 22 31 33 39 161 5

TSS 18 21 23 36 40 43 181 4

IGS 34 37 41 44 46 47 249 3

TGS 7 30 32 42 45 0 156 0

Page 1 of 3

2019 Junior GPS Cross Country Championships
Points By Event Report 3



Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

11 Years ACGS 6 10 12 14 15 16 73 10

NC 3 8 11 18 20 21 81 8

BGS 1 4 9 17 26 27 84 7

GT 5 7 13 25 31 33 114 6

TSS 2 22 28 34 40 47 173 5

IGS 29 30 32 37 38 45 211 4

TGS 23 24 35 39 43 48 212 3

BBC 19 36 41 42 44 46 228 2
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

12 Years NC 3 4 9 14 17 22 69 10

TSS 2 6 13 16 20 30 87 8

IGS 1 7 10 27 28 37 110 7

ACGS 12 15 24 26 32 34 143 6

BGS 8 11 38 39 40 45 181 5

GT 18 23 25 43 47 49 205 4

BBC 5 35 41 42 44 49 216 3

TGS 21 29 31 33 52 53 219 2

BSHS 19 36 46 48 51 54 254 1
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10 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 2 2 08:05.6 3001 Jasper Grierson

2 3 3 08:10.8 3000 Liam Stieper

3 8 8 08:22.4 3003 Henry Piggott

4 9 9 08:29.3 3004 Hamish Russell

5 12 12 08:42.9 3002 Freddie McDonnell

6 24 24 09:18.7 3005 Jay King

Sum Places 58

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 1 1 07:44.3 0000 Alexander Cameron

2 11 11 08:41.5 0005 Joshua Ward

3 14 14 08:43.5 0002 Nick Bayett

4 17 17 08:55.8 0008 Dhugal Mills

5 27 27 09:34.4 0004 Shivam Pathak

6 28 28 09:35.9 0007 Balthazar Basha

Sum Places 98

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 16 16 08:54.1 1005 Aaron Alphonso

2 20 20 09:01.1 1004 Buddy Matthews

3 22 22 09:02.2 1002 Jonathon Chambers

4 31 32 09:45.7 1003 Ned Horton

5 33 35 09:52.5 1001 Lachlan Baker

6 39 43 10:00.4 1000 Alex Sampson

Sum Places 161

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

GT 1 13 13 08:43.5 4000 Frank Illott

2 15 15 08:49.9 4001 Daniel Benjamin

3 25 25 09:22.9 4009 Sam Cannon

4 29 30 09:36.4 4002 Janis Lessner

5 35 38 09:56.5 4003 Billy McKeering

6 38 41 10:00.4 4005 Andrew Hindle

Sum Places 155

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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IGS 1 34 36 09:52.5 5001 Chanuga Jayawardena

2 37 40 09:58.6 5000 Callum Pamenter

3 41 47 10:16.7 5002 Vincent Faulkner

4 44 52 10:35.8 5003 Harry Parrott

5 46 61 11:17.6 5011 Archie Richardson

6 47 62 11:28.3 5010 Cooper Malcolm

Sum Places 249

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 4 4 08:16.1 6002 Harry Williams

2 5 5 08:16.6 6000 Rhys Griffiths

3 6 6 08:17.8 6003 Michael Donovan

4 10 10 08:37.4 6001 Baxter Witteveen

5 19 19 08:59.8 6004 Roman Jones

6 26 26 09:23.8 6005 Jeremy Deakin

Sum Places 70

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 7 7 08:21.5 7004 Mitchell Wilkes

2 30 31 09:40.1 7000 Harry Elmes

3 32 33 09:47.5 7005 Toby Grills

4 42 48 10:24.4 7002 Jack Knudsen

5 45 58 11:05.7 7003 Jed Lane

6 0 DNF

Sum Places 156

Points 0

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 18 18 08:59.4 8001 Jack Manton

2 21 21 09:01.5 8003 Sam Drew

3 23 23 09:11.4 8009 Henry Jackson

4 36 39 09:57.3 8002 Matthew Merriman

5 40 44 10:06.7 8011 Tyler Lees

6 43 49 10:30.2 8008 Edward Wallace

Sum Places 181

Points 4
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11 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 6 6 11:52.3 3100 Alister Hillier

2 10 10 12:08.5 3104 Ethan Norton

3 12 12 12:11.4 3101 Jackson Eijsvogel

4 14 14 12:22.1 3103 Arden Hogan

5 15 15 12:24.1 3102 Rocco Pini

6 16 16 12:24.7 3109 Edward Earnshaw

Sum Places 73

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 19 19 12:30.7 0100 Edward Harber

2 36 48 13:31.8 0111 Julian McKay

3 41 59 13:49.4 0107 Ryder McFarlane

4 42 60 13:52.7 0106 Alex Anderson

5 44 65 14:01.8 0114 Xander Sloan

6 46 67 14:06.7 0108 Alexander Bell

Sum Places 228

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 1 1 11:24.1 1100 Archie Boorer

2 4 4 11:34.6 1101 Max Uhlmann

3 9 9 12:06.8 1102 Tom McCredie

4 17 17 12:26.0 1105 Charlie Miller

5 26 29 12:56.1 1104 Charles Nelson

6 27 30 12:58.8 1108 Nick Kelso

Sum Places 84

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

GT 1 5 5 11:41.8 4100 John Costi

2 7 7 11:57.3 4103 Ben Spurgin

3 13 13 12:18.8 4102 Callum Harris

4 25 27 12:54.6 4107 Hugo Slack

5 31 43 13:25.6 4108 Charlie Mee

6 33 45 13:26.6 4104 Dom Coorey

Sum Places 114

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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IGS 1 29 36 13:10.6 5116 Hemi Rakuita

2 30 42 13:23.4 5100 James Tomlins

3 32 44 13:26.3 5102 Riley Levinge

4 37 51 13:35.8 5115 Hugo Kellen

5 38 52 13:39.4 5109 Maxwell Peereboom

6 45 66 14:03.2 5101 Aiden Hannigan

Sum Places 211

Points 4

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 3 3 11:31.3 6100 Elfie Piper

2 8 8 12:03.2 6103 Tom Kewley

3 11 11 12:08.8 6108 Alex Smith

4 18 18 12:29.1 6107 Henry Potter

5 20 20 12:33.4 6109 Jack Beaumont

6 21 21 12:39.8 6102 Matt Fuller

Sum Places 81

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 23 23 12:49.1 7101 Finlay Waring

2 24 24 12:50.2 7100 Xavier Thompson

3 35 47 13:29.8 7103 Bryce Lindemann

4 39 54 13:42.4 7105 Lachlan Haller

5 43 61 13:53.8 7106 Harrison Brown

6 48 79 14:39.1 7104 Rory Black

Sum Places 212

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 2 2 11:30.2 8111 Sean Mudimu

2 22 22 12:47.5 8100 Leo Llewellyn

3 28 33 13:05.6 8101 Austin Lees

4 34 46 13:28.9 8105 Leonardo Hughes

5 40 58 13:48.2 8108 Heanen Smith

6 47 74 14:23.6 8110 Jack Stapleton

Sum Places 173

Points 5
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12 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 12 12 11:55.6 3200 Levi Collins

2 15 15 12:10.2 3201 Sam Bell

3 24 24 12:36.4 3207 Gordon Barrie

4 26 26 12:39.9 3210 Alex Mantis

5 32 35 12:56.9 3206 Hayden Smith

6 34 38 13:03.6 3209 Lucas Richardson

Sum Places 143

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 5 5 11:33.7 0209 Christian Alexander

2 35 39 13:03.7 0201 Luke Stafford

3 41 58 13:34.6 0202 Austen Neame

4 42 59 13:35.6 0216 Tanner Wheeler

5 44 63 13:39.9 0212 Henry Waterhouse

6 49 73 14:00.0 0208 Harry Dewar

Sum Places 216

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 8 8 11:42.5 1201 Harvey Gatehouse

2 11 11 11:48.6 1200 Henry Slatter

3 38 47 13:18.5 1204 Alex Spence

4 39 54 13:30.3 1205 Max Hammer

5 40 57 13:33.4 1203 Josh Smith

6 45 65 13:41.5 1207 Will Driessen

Sum Places 181

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BSHS 1 19 19 12:19.2 2202 Theodore Guest

2 36 40 13:03.8 2203 Oliver Peck

3 46 66 13:47.1 2201 Sam Ellis

4 48 69 13:53.1 2205 Chase Rodgers

5 51 76 14:05.9 2206 Chayse Tuapou

6 54 106 16:21.1 2207 Jack Cannon

Sum Places 254

Points 1

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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GT 1 18 18 12:14.6 4208 Sam McGahan

2 23 23 12:31.9 4200 Jack McKeering

3 25 25 12:39.2 4201 Lachlan Sanders

4 43 61 13:38.3 4202 Oliver Pentland

5 47 68 13:52.8 4206 George Hales

6 49 73 14:00.0 4203 Will Devine

Sum Places 205

Points 4

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

IGS 1 1 1 11:15.7 5216 Lachlan Pennisi

2 7 7 11:41.9 5212 Jac Parrott

3 10 10 11:46.8 5217 Oliver Hall

4 27 27 12:40.0 5213 Thomas Savage

5 28 28 12:46.7 5200 Jack Simmonds

6 37 41 13:04.8 5214 Samuel Slatter

Sum Places 110

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 3 3 11:25.1 6200 Angus Durkin

2 4 4 11:30.4 6205 Augustus Moloney

3 9 9 11:44.9 6203 Sam Kewley

4 14 14 12:07.9 6202 George Gillam

5 17 17 12:12.3 6206 Charles Dallimore

6 22 22 12:29.5 6204 Chase Tatum

Sum Places 69

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 21 21 12:29.4 7202 Finn Parrington

2 29 29 12:48.2 7204 Charles Lachmund

3 31 32 12:52.3 7201 Max Williamson

4 33 37 13:03.1 7205 Xavier Austin

5 52 85 14:29.1 7210 Max Grills

6 53 95 14:57.0 7200 William Barnes

Sum Places 219

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 2 2 11:20.2 8208 Angus James

2 6 6 11:36.5 8201 Jack Gallie
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TSS 3 13 13 12:01.7 8202 Max Gallie

4 16 16 12:11.2 8200 Oscar Yared

5 20 20 12:25.9 8204 Jake Frenklah

6 30 30 12:49.8 8206 Kensuke Morimoto

Sum Places 87

Points 8
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

10 Years 1 BBC 07:44.3 0000 Alexander Cameron

2 ACGS 08:05.6 3001 Jasper Grierson

3 ACGS 08:10.8 3000 Liam Stieper

4 NC 08:16.1 6002 Harry Williams

5 NC 08:16.6 6000 Rhys Griffiths

6 NC 08:17.8 6003 Michael Donovan

7 TGS 08:21.5 7004 Mitchell Wilkes

8 ACGS 08:22.4 3003 Henry Piggott

9 ACGS 08:29.3 3004 Hamish Russell

10 NC 08:37.4 6001 Baxter Witteveen

11 BBC 08:41.5 0005 Joshua Ward

12 ACGS 08:42.9 3002 Freddie McDonnell

13 GT 08:43.5 4000 Frank Illott

14 BBC 08:43.5 0002 Nick Bayett

15 GT 08:49.9 4001 Daniel Benjamin

16 BGS 08:54.1 1005 Aaron Alphonso

17 BBC 08:55.8 0008 Dhugal Mills

18 TSS 08:59.4 8001 Jack Manton

19 NC 08:59.8 6004 Roman Jones

20 BGS 09:01.1 1004 Buddy Matthews

21 TSS 09:01.5 8003 Sam Drew

22 BGS 09:02.2 1002 Jonathon Chambers

23 TSS 09:11.4 8009 Henry Jackson

24 ACGS 09:18.7 3005 Jay King

25 GT 09:22.9 4009 Sam Cannon

26 NC 09:23.8 6005 Jeremy Deakin

27 BBC 09:34.4 0004 Shivam Pathak

28 BBC 09:35.9 0007 Balthazar Basha

29 ACGS 09:36.1 3006 Callum De Almedia

30 GT 09:36.4 4002 Janis Lessner

31 TGS 09:40.1 7000 Harry Elmes

32 BGS 09:45.7 1003 Ned Horton

33 TGS 09:47.5 7005 Toby Grills

34 BBC 09:50.3 0003 Ethan Bailey

35 BGS 09:52.5 1001 Lachlan Baker

36 IGS 09:52.5 5001 Chanuga Jayawardena

37 ACGS 09:52.8 3008 Charlie Conway

38 GT 09:56.5 4003 Billy McKeering

39 TSS 09:57.3 8002 Matthew Merriman
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10 Years 40 IGS 09:58.6 5000 Callum Pamenter

41 GT 10:00.4 4005 Andrew Hindle

42 GT 10:00.4 4004 Will McMahon

43 BGS 10:00.4 1000 Alex Sampson

44 TSS 10:06.7 8011 Tyler Lees

45 BBC 10:14.2 0001 Hamish Down

46 BBC 10:15.3 0009 Hamish Manning-Jones

47 IGS 10:16.7 5002 Vincent Faulkner

48 TGS 10:24.4 7002 Jack Knudsen

49 TSS 10:30.2 8008 Edward Wallace

50 BBC 10:35.8 0006 Ashaaz Shaikh

51 GT 10:35.8 4006 Josh Homer

52 IGS 10:35.8 5003 Harry Parrott

53 GT 10:40.3 4008 Ciaran Hennessy

54 BGS 10:42.6 1007 Ben Purcell

55 ACGS 10:46.2 3009 Hudson Ward

56 TSS 10:49.5 8004 James Bigg

57 TSS 10:59.1 8005 Kaelan Drysdale

58 TGS 11:05.7 7003 Jed Lane

59 TSS 11:06.2 8010 Germaine Palmer-Peacock

60 TSS 11:09.4 8006 Loclan Hennock

61 IGS 11:17.6 5011 Archie Richardson

62 IGS 11:28.3 5010 Cooper Malcolm

63 IGS 11:29.2 5006 Aashrith Challa

64 TSS 11:30.2 8007 Louis Backwell
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

11 Years 1 BGS 11:24.1 1100 Archie Boorer

2 TSS 11:30.2 8111 Sean Mudimu

3 NC 11:31.3 6100 Elfie Piper

4 BGS 11:34.6 1101 Max Uhlmann

5 GT 11:41.8 4100 John Costi

6 ACGS 11:52.3 3100 Alister Hillier

7 GT 11:57.3 4103 Ben Spurgin

8 NC 12:03.2 6103 Tom Kewley

9 BGS 12:06.8 1102 Tom McCredie

10 ACGS 12:08.5 3104 Ethan Norton

11 NC 12:08.8 6108 Alex Smith

12 ACGS 12:11.4 3101 Jackson Eijsvogel

13 GT 12:18.8 4102 Callum Harris

14 ACGS 12:22.1 3103 Arden Hogan

15 ACGS 12:24.1 3102 Rocco Pini

16 ACGS 12:24.7 3109 Edward Earnshaw

17 BGS 12:26.0 1105 Charlie Miller

18 NC 12:29.1 6107 Henry Potter

19 BBC 12:30.7 0100 Edward Harber

20 NC 12:33.4 6109 Jack Beaumont

21 NC 12:39.8 6102 Matt Fuller

22 TSS 12:47.5 8100 Leo Llewellyn

23 TGS 12:49.1 7101 Finlay Waring

24 TGS 12:50.2 7100 Xavier Thompson

25 ACGS 12:50.6 3106 Max Pope

26 ACGS 12:51.1 3110 Raefe Swindle

27 GT 12:54.6 4107 Hugo Slack

28 ACGS 12:54.9 3113 Jack Lindsay

29 BGS 12:56.1 1104 Charles Nelson

30 BGS 12:58.8 1108 Nick Kelso

31 NC 13:00.6 6104 Sean Putra Susilo

32 ACGS 13:03.4 3108 Henry Brown

33 TSS 13:05.6 8101 Austin Lees

34 BGS 13:06.2 1107 Matthew Amato

35 ACGS 13:09.1 3107 Thomas Norman

36 IGS 13:10.6 5116 Hemi Rakuita

37 ACGS 13:12.5 3105 Kaiden Ball

38 BGS 13:13.7 1112 Matthew Yannarakis

39 ACGS 13:15.2 3111 Kingsley McCart
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11 Years 40 ACGS 13:18.8 3119 Ari Hunter

41 NC 13:20.3 6113 Harper Evangelista

42 IGS 13:23.4 5100 James Tomlins

43 GT 13:25.6 4108 Charlie Mee

44 IGS 13:26.3 5102 Riley Levinge

45 GT 13:26.6 4104 Dom Coorey

46 TSS 13:28.9 8105 Leonardo Hughes

47 TGS 13:29.8 7103 Bryce Lindemann

48 BBC 13:31.8 0111 Julian McKay

49 GT 13:32.8 4110 Joe Bartley

50 ACGS 13:35.7 3116 Dylan Prince

51 IGS 13:35.8 5115 Hugo Kellen

52 IGS 13:39.4 5109 Maxwell Peereboom

53 ACGS 13:41.5 3112 John Bennett

54 TGS 13:42.4 7105 Lachlan Haller

55 ACGS 13:43.2 3118 Oliver Crum

56 NC 13:44.1 6111 Isaac Bressington

57 GT 13:47.4 4115 Max Lloyd

58 TSS 13:48.2 8108 Heanen Smith

59 BBC 13:49.4 0107 Ryder McFarlane

60 BBC 13:52.7 0106 Alex Anderson

61 TGS 13:53.8 7106 Harrison Brown

62 BGS 13:54.6 1109 Daniel Wu

63 BGS 13:56.7 1110 Salvatore Leotta

64 GT 13:58.4 4117 George Keyser

65 BBC 14:01.8 0114 Xander Sloan

66 IGS 14:03.2 5101 Aiden Hannigan

67 BBC 14:06.7 0108 Alexander Bell

68 NC 14:09.3 6101 Harry Atkinson

69 NC 14:14.2 6106 James Hannan

70 ACGS 14:16.6 3115 Rory Hanly

71 BBC 14:20.3 0113 Harvey Shoesmith

72 IGS 14:20.5 5104 Jacob Lorenz

73 ACGS 14:22.6 3117 Jake Rodwell

74 TSS 14:23.6 8110 Jack Stapleton

75 TSS 14:23.7 8106 Orlando Bos

76 GT 14:28.1 4111 Philip Feros

77 BBC 14:33.9 0102 Gus Collins

78 TSS 14:35.6 8109 Charles Ell

79 TGS 14:39.1 7104 Rory Black
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11 Years 80 BBC 14:40.9 0110 Ethan Rubens

81 ACGS 14:46.8 3114 Max O'Connor

82 NC 14:47.4 6110 Hayden Hamiton

83 IGS 14:49.0 5105 Nate McPhillips

84 BBC 14:52.9 0103 Llewellyn Hosking

85 BBC 14:54.6 0109 Max Williams

86 GT 14:59.6 4105 Angus Gascoigne

87 TSS 15:06.2 8107 Hudson Sheehan

88 NC 15:18.8 6114 Ryan Stewart

89 TSS 15:29.8 8102 Harrison Howard

90 BBC 15:34.3 0105 Lachlan Himstedt

91 GT 15:39.7 4113 Fergus O'Regan

92 GT 15:42.3 4116 Mitchell Bishop

93 BGS 15:42.7 1111 Dom Scott

94 IGS 15:49.2 5106 Jayce Riley

95 GT 15:49.3 4101 Zac Yoong

96 IGS 15:49.8 5107 Benn Parker

97 BBC 16:02.7 0104 Angus Hall

98 NC 16:10.2 6112 Dashiel Withnall

99 GT 16:14.8 4109 Curtis Manners

100 GT 16:35.9 4106 Charlie Gascoigne

101 IGS 16:51.3 5112 Byron Reynolds

102 NC 17:25.6 6105 Jake Stacey

103 GT 17:33.8 4114 Liam Cummins

104 IGS 18:01.9 5110 Anthony Jones

105 IGS 18:49.1 5111 Sam Pitty
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

12 Years 1 IGS 11:15.7 5216 Lachlan Pennisi

2 TSS 11:20.2 8208 Angus James

3 NC 11:25.1 6200 Angus Durkin

4 NC 11:30.4 6205 Augustus Moloney

5 BBC 11:33.7 0209 Christian Alexander

6 TSS 11:36.5 8201 Jack Gallie

7 IGS 11:41.9 5212 Jac Parrott

8 BGS 11:42.5 1201 Harvey Gatehouse

9 NC 11:44.9 6203 Sam Kewley

10 IGS 11:46.8 5217 Oliver Hall

11 BGS 11:48.6 1200 Henry Slatter

12 ACGS 11:55.6 3200 Levi Collins

13 TSS 12:01.7 8202 Max Gallie

14 NC 12:07.9 6202 George Gillam

15 ACGS 12:10.2 3201 Sam Bell

16 TSS 12:11.2 8200 Oscar Yared

17 NC 12:12.3 6206 Charles Dallimore

18 GT 12:14.6 4208 Sam McGahan

19 BSHS 12:19.2 2202 Theodore Guest

20 TSS 12:25.9 8204 Jake Frenklah

21 TGS 12:29.4 7202 Finn Parrington

22 NC 12:29.5 6204 Chase Tatum

23 GT 12:31.9 4200 Jack McKeering

24 ACGS 12:36.4 3207 Gordon Barrie

25 GT 12:39.2 4201 Lachlan Sanders

26 ACGS 12:39.9 3210 Alex Mantis

27 IGS 12:40.0 5213 Thomas Savage

28 IGS 12:46.7 5200 Jack Simmonds

29 TGS 12:48.2 7204 Charles Lachmund

30 TSS 12:49.8 8206 Kensuke Morimoto

31 NC 12:50.2 6201 Dusty Piper

32 TGS 12:52.3 7201 Max Williamson

33 NC 12:53.9 6210 Findlay Jones

34 TSS 12:54.8 8205 Joe Kennedy

35 ACGS 12:56.9 3206 Hayden Smith

36 NC 13:01.3 6211 Angus Glyde

37 TGS 13:03.1 7205 Xavier Austin

38 ACGS 13:03.6 3209 Lucas Richardson

39 BBC 13:03.7 0201 Luke Stafford
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12 Years 40 BSHS 13:03.8 2203 Oliver Peck

41 IGS 13:04.8 5214 Samuel Slatter

42 ACGS 13:09.6 3204 Caelen Smith

43 TSS 13:16.0 8210 Hunter Lygo

44 TSS 13:16.4 8209 Riley Oberman

45 IGS 13:16.5 5209 Lachlan Drinkeld

46 TSS 13:17.3 8207 Claude Chabert

47 BGS 13:18.5 1204 Alex Spence

48 ACGS 13:20.6 3214 Finn Lucas

49 IGS 13:21.2 5204 Caleb Butler

50 NC 13:23.5 6208 James Burgess

51 TSS 13:24.4 8212 Jack Beeton

52 ACGS 13:25.7 3203 Max Blanch

53 ACGS 13:29.8 3202 Jaimie Becker

54 BGS 13:30.3 1205 Max Hammer

55 ACGS 13:30.7 3211 Isaiah Presley

56 ACGS 13:32.6 3217 Edward Russell

57 BGS 13:33.4 1203 Josh Smith

58 BBC 13:34.6 0202 Austen Neame

59 BBC 13:35.6 0216 Tanner Wheeler

60 IGS 13:36.8 5202 Jed Turner

61 GT 13:38.3 4202 Oliver Pentland

62 NC 13:39.2 6212 Sebastian Cantero

63 BBC 13:39.9 0212 Henry Waterhouse

64 ACGS 13:40.5 3208 Harry O'Connell

65 BGS 13:41.5 1207 Will Driessen

66 BSHS 13:47.1 2201 Sam Ellis

67 ACGS 13:48.5 3215 Hugo Harris

68 GT 13:52.8 4206 George Hales

69 BSHS 13:53.1 2205 Chase Rodgers

70 BGS 13:56.1 1206 Owen Lin

71 TSS 13:56.6 8211 Nic Hill

72 ACGS 13:56.7 3216 Oliver Smith

73 BBC 14:00.0 0208 Harry Dewar

73 GT 14:00.0 4203 Will Devine

75 BGS 14:04.2 1211 Zac Jakupovic

76 BSHS 14:05.9 2206 Chayse Tuapou

77 ACGS 14:06.2 3212 Xavier Jansz

78 ACGS 14:06.3 3205 Will Parcell

79 BBC 14:09.5 0211 Hamish Guest
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12 Years 80 BBC 14:12.6 0210 Lucas Herrington

81 NC 14:15.1 6209 Oliver Patterson

82 BGS 14:20.1 1208 Hamish Cooke

83 BBC 14:22.4 0204 Alex Bray

84 BBC 14:23.4 0213 Jeremy Cauldwell

85 TGS 14:29.1 7210 Max Grills

86 GT 14:29.6 4204 George Kettle

87 GT 14:31.3 4205 Hayden Pressley

88 GT 14:37.3 4207 Joseph Simpson

89 IGS 14:44.1 5210 Jack Verrankamp

90 IGS 14:46.5 5208 Brady Turner

91 GT 14:47.2 4209 Chris Gallagher

92 IGS 14:48.9 5215 Ryan Marshall

93 BBC 14:49.7 0215 Jonty Emtage

94 BBC 14:50.6 0206 Lewis Gilroy

95 TGS 14:57.0 7200 William Barnes

96 BGS 14:57.9 1209 Nate Stathis

97 ACGS 15:00.2 3213 Michael Jobbins

98 TGS 15:14.2 7207 Jack Brown

99 NC 15:18.1 6207 Harry Stoneman

100 BBC 15:25.8 0205 Tom Winters

101 BBC 15:27.9 0207 Thomas Manning-Jones

102 BGS 15:30.2 1210 Sam Margetts

103 BBC 15:45.7 0217 Nicholas Shelburn

104 TGS 15:54.2 7214 Brodie Neal

105 BBC 15:54.8 0203 Felix Grantley

106 BSHS 16:21.1 2207 Jack Cannon

107 BBC 16:23.8 0200 Finnley Chandler
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ACGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 08:05.6 3001 Jasper Grierson

2 3 3 08:10.8 3000 Liam Stieper

3 8 8 08:22.4 3003 Henry Piggott

4 9 9 08:29.3 3004 Hamish Russell

5 12 12 08:42.9 3002 Freddie McDonnell

6 24 24 09:18.7 3005 Jay King

7 29 09:36.1 3006 Callum De Almedia

8 37 09:52.8 3008 Charlie Conway

9 55 10:46.2 3009 Hudson Ward

Sum Places 58

Points 10

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 6 6 11:52.3 3100 Alister Hillier

2 10 10 12:08.5 3104 Ethan Norton

3 12 12 12:11.4 3101 Jackson Eijsvogel

4 14 14 12:22.1 3103 Arden Hogan

5 15 15 12:24.1 3102 Rocco Pini

6 16 16 12:24.7 3109 Edward Earnshaw

7 25 12:50.6 3106 Max Pope

8 26 12:51.1 3110 Raefe Swindle

9 28 12:54.9 3113 Jack Lindsay

10 32 13:03.4 3108 Henry Brown

11 35 13:09.1 3107 Thomas Norman

12 37 13:12.5 3105 Kaiden Ball

13 39 13:15.2 3111 Kingsley McCart

14 40 13:18.8 3119 Ari Hunter

15 50 13:35.7 3116 Dylan Prince

16 53 13:41.5 3112 John Bennett

17 55 13:43.2 3118 Oliver Crum

18 70 14:16.6 3115 Rory Hanly

19 73 14:22.6 3117 Jake Rodwell

20 81 14:46.8 3114 Max O'Connor

Sum Places 73

Points 10
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ACGS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 12 12 11:55.6 3200 Levi Collins

2 15 15 12:10.2 3201 Sam Bell

3 24 24 12:36.4 3207 Gordon Barrie

4 26 26 12:39.9 3210 Alex Mantis

5 32 35 12:56.9 3206 Hayden Smith

6 34 38 13:03.6 3209 Lucas Richardson

7 42 13:09.6 3204 Caelen Smith

8 48 13:20.6 3214 Finn Lucas

9 52 13:25.7 3203 Max Blanch

10 53 13:29.8 3202 Jaimie Becker

11 55 13:30.7 3211 Isaiah Presley

12 56 13:32.6 3217 Edward Russell

13 64 13:40.5 3208 Harry O'Connell

14 67 13:48.5 3215 Hugo Harris

15 72 13:56.7 3216 Oliver Smith

16 77 14:06.2 3212 Xavier Jansz

17 78 14:06.3 3205 Will Parcell

18 97 15:00.2 3213 Michael Jobbins

Sum Places 143

Points 6
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BBC
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 07:44.3 0000 Alexander Cameron

2 11 11 08:41.5 0005 Joshua Ward

3 14 14 08:43.5 0002 Nick Bayett

4 17 17 08:55.8 0008 Dhugal Mills

5 27 27 09:34.4 0004 Shivam Pathak

6 28 28 09:35.9 0007 Balthazar Basha

7 34 09:50.3 0003 Ethan Bailey

8 45 10:14.2 0001 Hamish Down

9 46 10:15.3 0009 Hamish Manning-Jones

10 50 10:35.8 0006 Ashaaz Shaikh

Sum Places 98

Points 7

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 19 19 12:30.7 0100 Edward Harber

2 36 48 13:31.8 0111 Julian McKay

3 41 59 13:49.4 0107 Ryder McFarlane

4 42 60 13:52.7 0106 Alex Anderson

5 44 65 14:01.8 0114 Xander Sloan

6 46 67 14:06.7 0108 Alexander Bell

7 71 14:20.3 0113 Harvey Shoesmith

8 77 14:33.9 0102 Gus Collins

9 80 14:40.9 0110 Ethan Rubens

10 84 14:52.9 0103 Llewellyn Hosking

11 85 14:54.6 0109 Max Williams

12 90 15:34.3 0105 Lachlan Himstedt

13 97 16:02.7 0104 Angus Hall

Sum Places 228

Points 2
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BBC
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 5 5 11:33.7 0209 Christian Alexander

2 35 39 13:03.7 0201 Luke Stafford

3 41 58 13:34.6 0202 Austen Neame

4 42 59 13:35.6 0216 Tanner Wheeler

5 44 63 13:39.9 0212 Henry Waterhouse

6 49 73 14:00.0 0208 Harry Dewar

7 79 14:09.5 0211 Hamish Guest

8 80 14:12.6 0210 Lucas Herrington

9 83 14:22.4 0204 Alex Bray

10 84 14:23.4 0213 Jeremy Cauldwell

11 93 14:49.7 0215 Jonty Emtage

12 94 14:50.6 0206 Lewis Gilroy

13 100 15:25.8 0205 Tom Winters

14 101 15:27.9 0207 Thomas Manning-Jones

15 103 15:45.7 0217 Nicholas Shelburn

16 105 15:54.8 0203 Felix Grantley

17 107 16:23.8 0200 Finnley Chandler

Sum Places 216

Points 3
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BGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 16 16 08:54.1 1005 Aaron Alphonso

2 20 20 09:01.1 1004 Buddy Matthews

3 22 22 09:02.2 1002 Jonathon Chambers

4 31 32 09:45.7 1003 Ned Horton

5 33 35 09:52.5 1001 Lachlan Baker

6 39 43 10:00.4 1000 Alex Sampson

7 54 10:42.6 1007 Ben Purcell

Sum Places 161

Points 5

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 11:24.1 1100 Archie Boorer

2 4 4 11:34.6 1101 Max Uhlmann

3 9 9 12:06.8 1102 Tom McCredie

4 17 17 12:26.0 1105 Charlie Miller

5 26 29 12:56.1 1104 Charles Nelson

6 27 30 12:58.8 1108 Nick Kelso

7 34 13:06.2 1107 Matthew Amato

8 38 13:13.7 1112 Matthew Yannarakis

9 62 13:54.6 1109 Daniel Wu

10 63 13:56.7 1110 Salvatore Leotta

11 93 15:42.7 1111 Dom Scott

Sum Places 84

Points 7
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BGS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 8 8 11:42.5 1201 Harvey Gatehouse

2 11 11 11:48.6 1200 Henry Slatter

3 38 47 13:18.5 1204 Alex Spence

4 39 54 13:30.3 1205 Max Hammer

5 40 57 13:33.4 1203 Josh Smith

6 45 65 13:41.5 1207 Will Driessen

7 70 13:56.1 1206 Owen Lin

8 75 14:04.2 1211 Zac Jakupovic

9 82 14:20.1 1208 Hamish Cooke

10 96 14:57.9 1209 Nate Stathis

11 102 15:30.2 1210 Sam Margetts

Sum Places 181

Points 5
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BSHS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 19 19 12:19.2 2202 Theodore Guest

2 36 40 13:03.8 2203 Oliver Peck

3 46 66 13:47.1 2201 Sam Ellis

4 48 69 13:53.1 2205 Chase Rodgers

5 51 76 14:05.9 2206 Chayse Tuapou

6 54 106 16:21.1 2207 Jack Cannon

Sum Places 254

Points 1
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GT
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 13 13 08:43.5 4000 Frank Illott

2 15 15 08:49.9 4001 Daniel Benjamin

3 25 25 09:22.9 4009 Sam Cannon

4 29 30 09:36.4 4002 Janis Lessner

5 35 38 09:56.5 4003 Billy McKeering

6 38 41 10:00.4 4005 Andrew Hindle

7 42 10:00.4 4004 Will McMahon

8 51 10:35.8 4006 Josh Homer

9 53 10:40.3 4008 Ciaran Hennessy

Sum Places 155

Points 6

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 5 5 11:41.8 4100 John Costi

2 7 7 11:57.3 4103 Ben Spurgin

3 13 13 12:18.8 4102 Callum Harris

4 25 27 12:54.6 4107 Hugo Slack

5 31 43 13:25.6 4108 Charlie Mee

6 33 45 13:26.6 4104 Dom Coorey

7 49 13:32.8 4110 Joe Bartley

8 57 13:47.4 4115 Max Lloyd

9 64 13:58.4 4117 George Keyser

10 76 14:28.1 4111 Philip Feros

11 86 14:59.6 4105 Angus Gascoigne

12 91 15:39.7 4113 Fergus O'Regan

13 92 15:42.3 4116 Mitchell Bishop

14 95 15:49.3 4101 Zac Yoong

15 99 16:14.8 4109 Curtis Manners

16 100 16:35.9 4106 Charlie Gascoigne

17 103 17:33.8 4114 Liam Cummins

Sum Places 114

Points 6
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GT
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 18 18 12:14.6 4208 Sam McGahan

2 23 23 12:31.9 4200 Jack McKeering

3 25 25 12:39.2 4201 Lachlan Sanders

4 43 61 13:38.3 4202 Oliver Pentland

5 47 68 13:52.8 4206 George Hales

6 49 73 14:00.0 4203 Will Devine

7 86 14:29.6 4204 George Kettle

8 87 14:31.3 4205 Hayden Pressley

9 88 14:37.3 4207 Joseph Simpson

10 91 14:47.2 4209 Chris Gallagher

Sum Places 205

Points 4
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IGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 34 36 09:52.5 5001 Chanuga Jayawardena

2 37 40 09:58.6 5000 Callum Pamenter

3 41 47 10:16.7 5002 Vincent Faulkner

4 44 52 10:35.8 5003 Harry Parrott

5 46 61 11:17.6 5011 Archie Richardson

6 47 62 11:28.3 5010 Cooper Malcolm

7 63 11:29.2 5006 Aashrith Challa

Sum Places 249

Points 3

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 29 36 13:10.6 5116 Hemi Rakuita

2 30 42 13:23.4 5100 James Tomlins

3 32 44 13:26.3 5102 Riley Levinge

4 37 51 13:35.8 5115 Hugo Kellen

5 38 52 13:39.4 5109 Maxwell Peereboom

6 45 66 14:03.2 5101 Aiden Hannigan

7 72 14:20.5 5104 Jacob Lorenz

8 83 14:49.0 5105 Nate McPhillips

9 94 15:49.2 5106 Jayce Riley

10 96 15:49.8 5107 Benn Parker

11 101 16:51.3 5112 Byron Reynolds

12 104 18:01.9 5110 Anthony Jones

13 105 18:49.1 5111 Sam Pitty

Sum Places 211

Points 4
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IGS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 11:15.7 5216 Lachlan Pennisi

2 7 7 11:41.9 5212 Jac Parrott

3 10 10 11:46.8 5217 Oliver Hall

4 27 27 12:40.0 5213 Thomas Savage

5 28 28 12:46.7 5200 Jack Simmonds

6 37 41 13:04.8 5214 Samuel Slatter

7 45 13:16.5 5209 Lachlan Drinkeld

8 49 13:21.2 5204 Caleb Butler

9 60 13:36.8 5202 Jed Turner

10 89 14:44.1 5210 Jack Verrankamp

11 90 14:46.5 5208 Brady Turner

12 92 14:48.9 5215 Ryan Marshall

Sum Places 110

Points 7
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NC
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 4 4 08:16.1 6002 Harry Williams

2 5 5 08:16.6 6000 Rhys Griffiths

3 6 6 08:17.8 6003 Michael Donovan

4 10 10 08:37.4 6001 Baxter Witteveen

5 19 19 08:59.8 6004 Roman Jones

6 26 26 09:23.8 6005 Jeremy Deakin

Sum Places 70

Points 8

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 3 3 11:31.3 6100 Elfie Piper

2 8 8 12:03.2 6103 Tom Kewley

3 11 11 12:08.8 6108 Alex Smith

4 18 18 12:29.1 6107 Henry Potter

5 20 20 12:33.4 6109 Jack Beaumont

6 21 21 12:39.8 6102 Matt Fuller

7 31 13:00.6 6104 Sean Putra Susilo

8 41 13:20.3 6113 Harper Evangelista

9 56 13:44.1 6111 Isaac Bressington

10 68 14:09.3 6101 Harry Atkinson

11 69 14:14.2 6106 James Hannan

12 82 14:47.4 6110 Hayden Hamiton

13 88 15:18.8 6114 Ryan Stewart

14 98 16:10.2 6112 Dashiel Withnall

15 102 17:25.6 6105 Jake Stacey

Sum Places 81

Points 8
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NC
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 3 3 11:25.1 6200 Angus Durkin

2 4 4 11:30.4 6205 Augustus Moloney

3 9 9 11:44.9 6203 Sam Kewley

4 14 14 12:07.9 6202 George Gillam

5 17 17 12:12.3 6206 Charles Dallimore

6 22 22 12:29.5 6204 Chase Tatum

7 31 12:50.2 6201 Dusty Piper

8 33 12:53.9 6210 Findlay Jones

9 36 13:01.3 6211 Angus Glyde

10 50 13:23.5 6208 James Burgess

11 62 13:39.2 6212 Sebastian Cantero

12 81 14:15.1 6209 Oliver Patterson

13 99 15:18.1 6207 Harry Stoneman

Sum Places 69

Points 10
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TGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 7 7 08:21.5 7004 Mitchell Wilkes

2 30 31 09:40.1 7000 Harry Elmes

3 32 33 09:47.5 7005 Toby Grills

4 42 48 10:24.4 7002 Jack Knudsen

5 45 58 11:05.7 7003 Jed Lane

6 0 DNF

Sum Places 156

Points 0

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 23 23 12:49.1 7101 Finlay Waring

2 24 24 12:50.2 7100 Xavier Thompson

3 35 47 13:29.8 7103 Bryce Lindemann

4 39 54 13:42.4 7105 Lachlan Haller

5 43 61 13:53.8 7106 Harrison Brown

6 48 79 14:39.1 7104 Rory Black

Sum Places 212

Points 3

12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 21 21 12:29.4 7202 Finn Parrington

2 29 29 12:48.2 7204 Charles Lachmund

3 31 32 12:52.3 7201 Max Williamson

4 33 37 13:03.1 7205 Xavier Austin

5 52 85 14:29.1 7210 Max Grills

6 53 95 14:57.0 7200 William Barnes

7 98 15:14.2 7207 Jack Brown

8 104 15:54.2 7214 Brodie Neal

Sum Places 219

Points 2
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TSS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 18 18 08:59.4 8001 Jack Manton

2 21 21 09:01.5 8003 Sam Drew

3 23 23 09:11.4 8009 Henry Jackson

4 36 39 09:57.3 8002 Matthew Merriman

5 40 44 10:06.7 8011 Tyler Lees

6 43 49 10:30.2 8008 Edward Wallace

7 56 10:49.5 8004 James Bigg

8 57 10:59.1 8005 Kaelan Drysdale

9 59 11:06.2 8010 Germaine Palmer-Peacock

10 60 11:09.4 8006 Loclan Hennock

11 64 11:30.2 8007 Louis Backwell

Sum Places 181

Points 4

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 11:30.2 8111 Sean Mudimu

2 22 22 12:47.5 8100 Leo Llewellyn

3 28 33 13:05.6 8101 Austin Lees

4 34 46 13:28.9 8105 Leonardo Hughes

5 40 58 13:48.2 8108 Heanen Smith

6 47 74 14:23.6 8110 Jack Stapleton

7 75 14:23.7 8106 Orlando Bos

8 78 14:35.6 8109 Charles Ell

9 87 15:06.2 8107 Hudson Sheehan

10 89 15:29.8 8102 Harrison Howard

Sum Places 173

Points 5
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TSS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 11:20.2 8208 Angus James

2 6 6 11:36.5 8201 Jack Gallie

3 13 13 12:01.7 8202 Max Gallie

4 16 16 12:11.2 8200 Oscar Yared

5 20 20 12:25.9 8204 Jake Frenklah

6 30 30 12:49.8 8206 Kensuke Morimoto

7 34 12:54.8 8205 Joe Kennedy

8 43 13:16.0 8210 Hunter Lygo

9 44 13:16.4 8209 Riley Oberman

10 46 13:17.3 8207 Claude Chabert

11 51 13:24.4 8212 Jack Beeton

12 71 13:56.6 8211 Nic Hill

Sum Places 87

Points 8
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